REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made and entered into this 15th day of July, 1981 GARY L. TOSH AND JOANNE TOSH, Husband and wife

hereinafter called the "seller," and

STEVEN D. WILLIAMS AND PATRICIA A. WILLIAMS, Husband and wife hereinafter called the "purchaser."

WITNESSETH: That the seller agrees to sell to the purchaser and the purchaser agrees to purchase from the seller the following described real estate, with the appurtenances, in SKAMANIA County, State of Washington: A tract of land in Section 6, Township 1 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Washington, described as follows: The South 264 feet of the West half of the West half of the Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 1 North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian. Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township I North, Range 5 East of the Willamette Meridian. EXCEPT that portion deeded to Skamania County for County Road No. 1004, designated as the Belle Center Road, recorded in Book 66 of Deeds, page 353, records of Skamania County. SUBJECT TO: A mortgage in favor of Washougal Taxtile Federal Credit Union recorded May 24, 1973 under Auditor's File No. 76114, Book 50, Page 542.
SUBJECT TO: A mortgage in favor of Roger and Loretta Malfait, husband and wife, recorded January 28, 1980 under Auditor's File No. 90235, Book 57, page 31.
SUBJECT TO: A contract recorded January 28, 1980 under Auditor's File No. 90237, Book 77, page 823, which the sellers herein agree to keep current according to the terms and conditions contained therein. conditions contained therein.

This sale includes a 1975 Barrington mobile home serial no. S-3744

The terms and conditions of this contract are as follows: The purchase price is

FIFTY ONE THOUSAND AND NO/00----(\$ 51,000.00) Dollars, of which SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/00----) Dollars have) Dollars. , 1887, day of each succeeding calendar month until the balance of said

or more at purchaser's option, on or before the purchase price shall have been fully paid. The purchaser further agrees to pay interest on the diminishing balance of said purchase price TWELVE per cent per annum from the 16th day of July

which interest shall be deducted from each installment payment and the balance of each payment applied in reduction of principal. All payments to be made hereunder shall be made at Washington State Bank, Washougal, WA or at such other place as the seller may direct in writing.

Purchasers agree to apply and secure financing within the next 18 months if interest Subject to purchaser qualifying for said loan. rates decline to 12%.

Each payment to be received by the seller by the _26th of each month or a late charge of \$25.00 per month is to be deducted before principal on said contract.each month as delinquent.

Purchaser agrees not to assign this contract without Sellers permission.

Sellers have right to refinance said property during the term of this contract Purchaser agrees that seller herein shall be paid in full on or before January 1, 1985. As referred to in this contract, "date of closing" shall be Date of recording.

(1) The purchaser assumes and agrees to pay before delinquency all taxes and assessments that may as between grantor and grantee hereafter become a lien on said real estate; and it by the terms of this contract the purchaser has assumed payment of any mortgage, contract or other encumbrance, or has assumed payment of or agreed to purchase subject to, any taxes or assessments now a lien on said real estate, the purchaser agrees to pay the same before delinquency.

(2) The purchaser agrees, until the purchase price is fully paid, to keep the buildings now and hereafter placed on said real estate insured to the actual cash value thereof against loss or damage by both fire and windstorm in a company acceptable to the seller and for the seller's benefit, as his interest may appear, and to pay all premiums thereof and to deliver all policies and renewals thereof to

(3) The purchaser agrees that full inspection of said real estate has been made and that neither the seller nor his assigns shall be held to any covenant respecting the condition of any improvements thereon nor shall the purchaser or seller or the assigns of either be held to any covenant or agreement for alterations, improvements or repairs unless the covenant or agreement relied on is contained herein or is in writing and attached to and made a part of this contract.

in writing and attached to and made a part of this contract.

(4) The purchaser assumes all hazards of damage to or destruction of any improvements now on said real estate or hereafter placed thereon, and of the taking of said real estate or any part thereof for public use; and agrees that no such damage, destruction or taking shall constitute a failure of consideration. In case any part of said real estate is taken for public use, the portion of the condemnation award remaining after payment of reasonable expenses of procuring the same shall be paid to the seller and applied as payment on the purchaser price herein unless the seller elects to allow the purchaser to apply all or a portion of such condemnation award to the rebuilding or restoration of any improvements damaged by such taking. In case of damage or destruction from a peril insured against, the proceeds of such insurance remaining after payment of the reasonable expense of procuring the same shall be devoted to the restoration or rebuilding of such improvements within a reasonable time, unless purchaser elects that said proceeds shall be paid to the seller for application on the nurchase price herein.

(5) The seller has delivered, or agrees to deliver within 15 days of the date of closing, a purchaser's policy of title insurance in standard form, or a commitment therefor, issued by Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company insuring the purchaser to the full amount o. said purchase price against loss or damage by reason of defect in seller's title to said real estate as of the date of closing and containing no exceptions other than the following:

a. Printed general exceptions appearing in said policy form;

b. Liens or encumbrances which by the terms of this contract the purchaser is to assume, or as to which the conveyance hereunder is to be made subject; and

c. Any existing contract or contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, and any mortgage or other obligation, which seller by this contract agrees to pay, none of which for the purpose of this paragraph (5) shall be deemed defects in seller's title.

ordinances sub-division K County Assessor - By: with Transaction in compliance Skamania County Assesso

(6) If seller's title to said real estate is subject to an existing contract or contracts under which seller is purchasing said real estate, or any mortgage or other obligation, which seller is to pay, seller agrees to make such payments in accordance with the terms thereof, and upon default, the purchaser shall have the right to make any payments necessary to remove the default, and any payments so made shall be applied to the payments next falling due the seller under this contract.

(7) The seller agrees, upon receiving full payment of the purchase price and interest in the manner above specified, to execute and deliver to purchaser a statutory warranty (fulfillment) deed to said real estate, excepting any part thereof hereafter taken for public use, free of encumbrances except any that may attach after date of closing through any person other than the seller, and subject to the following:

Subject to restrictions, reservations, covenants and easements of record.

(8) Unless a different date is provided for herein, the purchaser shall be entified to possession of said real estate on date of closing and to retain possession so long as purchaser is not in default hereunder. The purchaser covenants to keep the buildings and other improvements on said real estate in good repair and not to permit waste and not to use, or permit the use of, the real estate for any nitigal purpose. The purchaser covenants to pay all service, installation or construction charges for water, sewer, electricity, garbage or other utility services furnished to said real estate after the date purchaser is entitled to possession.

(9) In case the purchaser fails to make any payment herein provided or to maintain insurance, as herein required, the seller may make such payment or effect such insurance, and any amounts so paid by the seller, together with interest at the rate of 10% per annum thereon from date of payment until repaid, shall be repayable by purchaser on seller's demand, all without prejudice to any other right the seller might have by reason of such default.

might have by reason of such default.

(10) Time is of the essence of this contract, and it is agreed that in case the purchaser shall fail to comply with or perform any condition or agreement hereof or to make any payment required hereunder promptly at the time and in the manner herein required, the seller may elect to declare all the purchaser's rights hereunder terminated, and upon his doing so, all payments made by the purchaser hereunder and all improvements placed upon the real estate shall be forfeited to the seller as liquidated damages, and the seller shall have right to re-enter and take possession of the real estate; and no waiver by the seller of any default on the part of the purchaser shall be construed as a waiver of any subsequent default.

Service upon purchaser of all demands, notices or other papers with respect to forfeiture and termination of purchaser's rights may be made by United States Mail, postage pre-paid, return receipt requested, directed to the purchaser at his address last known to the seller.

(11) Upon seller's election to bring suit to enforce any covenant of this contract, including suit to collect any payment required hereunder, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum as attorney's fees and all costs and expenses in connection with such suit, which sums shall be included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit.

If the seller shall bring suit to procure an adjudication of the termination of the purchaser's rights hereunder, and judgment is so

If the seller shall bring suit to procure an adjudication of the te

entered, the purchaser agrees to pay a reasonable sum the reasonable cost of searching records to determine included in any judgment or decree entered in such suit	the condition of title at the date sur	enses in connection with such s ch suit is commenced, which s	mid and when
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto hav	생일, 희고 그는 것을 하면 하는 그는 그들은 아이를 하는 것이다.		
IN WITHERS WILDALOF, the paties hereto have	e executed this sistingent as of the da	ite iirsi writer above.	
Lares L. Topla	くしてたことに	Dellano	
Gayly L. Tosh	Stev	en D. Williams	
O. The	(Legan 1	1 / Magan	
Joanne Tosh	Museum M	icia A. Williams	; —
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	STATE OF WASHINGTON		
COUNTY OF Skamania ss.	COUNTY OF	SS.	
On this day personally appeared before me			19
Gary L. and Joanne Tosh	before me, the undersigned, a N	lotary Public in and for the	State of Wash
to me known to be the individual described in and	ington, duly commissioned and	네 요리 발생 12. [2] - 그리를 하는 경기 이용하다 10.	
who executed the within and foregoing instrument,	and		
and acknowledged that they signed the same	to me known to be the		Secretary
as their free and voluntary act and deed,	re-pectively, of		
for the uses and himposes, therein mentioned.	the corporation that executed the said instrument to be the fre	he foregoing instrument, an	d acknowledged
5 3 3 5 5 M G	ation, for the uses and purposes	therein mentioned, and on	oath stated that
GIVEN under by hand and official seal this	affixed is the corporate seal of said	execute the said instrument a	nd that the seal
Lay Russiller 1981	Witness my hand and official		v and vear first
a Comment hand	abeve written.	시 교육 기계 대한 기계 전 시간에 되는 것 같아 되었다. 전 기계를 하는 것이 있는 것이 되었다.	
Notary Bublic in and for the State of Wash-	Os Van Bulling	and for the State of Washingt	
ington, residing at Vancouver No.	Notary Public in a	ing for the State of Washingt	on,
TDA	NGULLUN EALIGE AN		
	Honghun Lagise Ira	92301	
	JUL 2 0 1981		
COMMONWEALTH LAND AMOUNT			
TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY	n Paid 750 50 web Reme 360 =	SIAR UF WASHINGTING	CORDER'S USE:
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania By	Commence Country Toponius	COUNTY OF SKAMANIA) 55.	
	and the second	I HEREBY CERTIFY THE	1
FILED FOR RECORD AT REQUEST OF	시 하는 것이 하면 그렇고 말로 전 경기가 되어 되었습니다. 나면 가 들었다 (중요한 이동 나는 것이 되는 모델이 다 목록	INSTRUMENT OF WRITING F	,, /, -
	있는 경기 경기를 되지 않는 것이다. 그는 것은 말로 가는 것으로 들어들은 일본 것이다. 그리는 이 사람들은 경기를 받는다.	Charle (v. Jeta	(10)
		05/4 1308 Cane	<u> </u>
	0 + 1	AT 12:15 M 2-	20 1081
Inau	(CT:		so
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO	v sered F	WAS RECORDED IN BOOK	
Name WASHINGTON STATE BANK	G. Dir.c		PAGE _22
[일본] [18] 11 전 12		RECORDS OF SKAMANIA C	OUNTY, WASH.
Address 640 E WASHOU	16.9L . 1X	Sel muc	orgal'
		COL	INTY AUDITOR
City, State, Zip WASHOUGAL, WA		6 / Deepler	DEPUTY: